
Important Information 

We recommend that luminaires are installed by 
a qualified electrician ensuring the installation 
complies with current IEE wiring regulations 
BS7671:2018 & local building control.

• BELL will not accept responsibility for any claims  
 arising from a poor installation.

• The light source of this luminaire is not replaceable:  
 when the light source reaches end of life, the  
 whole luminaire must be replaced.

• Always switch off mains supply before installing.

• Operating Temperature -30°C to +35°C

• External use only

Read these instructions before  installation and retain for future reference This 

equipment should be installed by a competent electrician

Technical Helpline +44 (0)1924 893380 British Electric Lamps Ltd, Unit A Foxbridge Way
Normanton Ind Est, Normanton, West Yorkshire. WF6 1TN

T: +44 (0)1924 893380  F: +44 (0)1924 894320  E: sales@belllighting.co.ukwww.belllighting.co.uk

Installation Instructions: Skyline Slim Floodlight (10980-10992 & 10977-10979)

This product may contain substances that can be hazardous 
to the environment if not disposed of properly. Electrical and 
electronic equipment should never be disposed of with general 
household waste but must be separated for its correct treatment 
and recovery. Where possible recycle your packaging.
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 Dimension

102x132.5x21.5

116x148.5x23

145x177x23

209x248x23

CCT  
(K) FrequencyVoltageLEDs Lumen Output (lm)Type Power(W)
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0.028

0.053

(m² )
Surge rating

1KV/2KV

The terminal block should be 
complying with EN60998-2-
1/EN60998-2-2
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Type 10W 20W 30W 50W 70W

a (mm) 60 72 98 150 150

b (mm) 6.4 6.4 8.5 8.5 8.5

c (mm) Ø8.5 Ø8.5 Ø11.8 Ø11.8 Ø11.8

B

A C

H05RN-F 3x1.0 mm²
60245IEC57
N: Blue
L : Brown

 IP65 Junction box (Not included)
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Inrush Current

Ipeak

Twidth

Inom10W 20W 30W 50W 70W

Torque(Nm) 1.8 1.8 8 8 8

Install the luminaire according
to the national regulation and 
make sure it will not fall off.

Fasten the bolt
Torque : Nm
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0 ~340
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PIR Version
Automatic operation:

•  The light will turn on when walking through  
 detection range (see below)

•  The light will turn off after 60s when there is no  

 movement detected

Manual Over-ride
•  Turn the unit on for 5 seconds and switch off- 
 on twice in 2 seconds. The unit will  stay on,  
 bypassing the sensor.

•  Turn off the unit for 10 seconds, the unit will be  

 back to automatic operation mode.

Detection Range

3000k / 5000K

50,000 hours

110°

A L

C

1200lm

10W

110x132x31 mm

POWER

Specification:

LUMENS

DIMENSION
(LxCxA)

COLOE
TEMPERATURE

LIFETIME

BEAM ANGLE

2400lm

20W

117x143x33 mm 

3600lm

30W

134x158x34 mm

6000lm

50W

174x199x44 mm

12000lm

100W

272x315x60 mm 

24000lm

200W

347x408x60 mm 

Bracket
Tempered glass

Aluminum casting

Screws
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