

Installation Instructions: Skyline Slim Floodlight (10980-10992 & 10977-10979)

Read these instructions before installation and retain for future reference This equipment should be installed by a competent electrician

Date Revision 24.5.2022 2

Important Information

We recommend that luminaires are installed by a qualified electrician ensuring the installation complies with current IEE wiring regulations BS7671:2018 & local building control.

- BELL will not accept responsibility for any claims arising from a poor installation.
- The light source of this luminaire is not replaceable: when the light source reaches end of life, the whole luminaire must be replaced.
- Always switch off mains supply before installing.
- Operating Temperature -30°C to +35°C
- External use only

This product may contain substances that can be hazardous to the environment if not disposed of properly. Electrical and electronic equipment should never be disposed of with general household waste but must be separated for its correct treatment and recovery. Where possible recycle your packaging.

(은 많 🕱





Specification:

	10W	20W	30W	50W	100W	200W
POWER	10W	20W	30W	50W	100W	200W
LUMENS	1200lm	2400lm	3600lm	6000lm	12000lm	24000lm
DIMENSION (LxCxA)	110x132x31 mm	117x143x33 mm	134x158x34 mm	174x199x44 mm	272x315x60 mm	347x408x60 mm
COLOE TEMPERATURE	3000k / 5000K					
LIFETIME	50,000 hours					
BEAM ANGLE	110°					





Technical Helpline +44 (0)1924 893380 www.belllighting.co.uk

British Electric Lamps Ltd, Unit A Foxbridge Way Normanton Ind Est, Normanton, West Yorkshire. WF6 1TN

T: +44 (0)1924 893380 F: +44 (0)1924 894320 E: sales@belllighting.co.uk

PIR Version

Automatic operation:

- The light will turn on when walking through detection range (see below)
- The light will turn off after 60s when there is no movement detected

Manual Over-ride

- Turn the unit on for 5 seconds and switch offon twice in 2 seconds. The unit will stay on, bypassing the sensor.
- Turn off the unit for 10 seconds, the unit will be back to automatic operation mode.

